

Vaishali Tikam

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3299 OF 2025

VAISHALI
ANIL
TIKAM

Digitally signed
by VAISHALI
ANIL TIKAM
Date:
2026.01.13
14:25:06 +0530

Surendramani Devatadin Tripathi

.. Petitioner

Versus

Santosh Mata Prasad Tiwari and Ors.

Respondents

.....

Mr. G. N. Salunke i/b. Ashutosh Dube, Advocates for the Petitioner.

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : JANUARY 12, 2026

P.C.:

- 1.** Heard Mr. Salunke, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
- 2.** Time to comply with the directions contained in the order dated 13/03/2025 stand extended by further period of four weeks from today. Respondents are directed to be served.
- 3.** Stand over to 02/02/2026.

Vaishali Tikam

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]