

Amberkar

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 3299 OF 2025

Surendramani Devatadin Tripathi

.. Petitioner

Versus

Santosh Mataprasad Tiwari & Ors.

.. Respondents

.....

- Mr. Sharad S. Suryawanshi i/by Mr. Ashutosh Dube, Advocates for Petitioner

.....

CORAM : MILIND N. JADHAV, J.

DATE : FEBRUARY 2, 2026

P. C.:

1. Heard Mr. Suryawanshi, learned Advocate for Petitioner.
2. Mr. Suryawanshi would submit that the address of Respondent No. 1 mentioned in the Petition is changed, hence he seeks leave of the Court to substitute the same with the correct address. Leave and liberty is granted to Petitioner to change the address of Respondent No. 1. Amendment is permitted to be carried out forthwith. Registry shall permit the Petitioner to carry out the amendment. Reverification stands dispensed with.
3. After carrying out amendment, time to comply with the directions in respect of service as per previous order dated 13.03.2025 stands extended by a further period of two weeks from today.
4. Stand over to **16th February, 2026.**

[MILIND N. JADHAV, J.]

Amberkar

Digitally signed
by RAVINDRA
MOHAN
AMBERKAR
Date:
2026.02.02
17:33:33 +0530